Introduced by			
First Reading _	11-1-21	Second Reading	11-15-21
Ordinance No.	024841	Council Bill No	B 364-21

AN ORDINANCE

authorizing the City of Columbia to participate in the Electricity Information Sharing and Analysis Center; authorizing the City Manager and City Counselor to execute additional documents, certifications and assurances related thereto; authorizing the City Manager to designate approving officials; authorizing electronic filings; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.

WHEREAS, the Electricity Information Sharing and Analysis Center (E-ISAC) is a division of the North American Electric Reliability Corporation; and

WHEREAS, E-ISAC members receive private-level situational awareness on security threats, including alerts, physical security and cybersecurity bulletins, remediation, task force reviews, and other security-specific resources; and

WHEREAS, E-ISAC reduces cyber and physical security risk to the electricity industry across North America; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia's participation in E-ISAC would be beneficial and would provide City staff the opportunity to obtain information from other participants, thereby providing better security to the utility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager and City Counselor are hereby authorized to execute any necessary documents, certifications and assurances related to the City of Columbia's participation in the Electricity Information Sharing and Analysis Center (E-ISAC).

SECTION 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized to designate City staff to serve as primary and back-up designated approving officials to manage the City's participation in E-ISAC.

SECTION 3. The City Manager or the City Manager's appointed designee is authorized to review and submit electronically any other required information to E-ISAC.

passage.			
PASSED this day of	November, 2021.		
ATTEST:			
City Clerk	Mayor and Presiding Officer		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its